In January 2016, the Company entered into an agreement with Media Bridge, LLC as a settlement for the 
case Media Bridge, LLC v. Clear Channel Outdoor Holdings, Inc. and Blue Bite LLC.  

The terms of the agreement state that the Company shall pay Media Bridge in accordance with the 
following: 

1. Blue Bite shall pay to Media Bridge one hundred twenty five thousand U.S. dollars ($125,000), 
which shall not be returnable in any event, and paid in one payment of $7,400 and twenty-one 
additional monthly installments of $5,600 each. The installment payments are payable on the first 
of each month with the first payment of $7,400 due on March 1, 2016.